

### Office of the Executive Engineer

**Basirhat Irrigation Division** 

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt: N-24 Paraganas, West Bengal.

Email: basirhatirrigation@gmail.com

Phone: 03217-265258

#### CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

e-NIT No -: WBIWD/EE/BID/NIT-37(e)/2018-19, SI No. -07

Tender ID no - 2019\_IWD\_215144\_7

Name of Work: M/R to 7 no Hatgachi (1 vent Masonry) Sluice at Mouza- Hatgachi, G.P.- Hatgachi, Block-Sandershkhali-I on the Right Bank of river Bidyadhari of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Amount Put to Tender: Rs. 9, 00,365.00

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the SI. no. 07 of the above noted e-NIT is hereby cancelled and fresh tender will be invited very shortly.

Executive Engineer
Basirhat Irrigation Division



#### Office of the Executive Engineer

**Basirhat Irrigation Division** 

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt: N-24 Paraganas, West Bengal.

Email: basirhatirrigation@gmail.com

Phone: 03217-265258

### CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

e-NIT No -: WBIWD/EE/BID/NIT-37(e)/2018-19, SI No. -08

Tender ID no - 2019\_IWD\_215144\_8

Name of Work: M /R to Hora Sluice, Abad Malancha Sluice, Kalancha Sluice at Mouza: Minakhan, Chak Ahmedpur, Abad Malancha, G.P. Minakhan, Block- Minakhan and repair to Sundarban embankment for a length of 90 meter on the right bank of River Bidyadhari under Minakhan Section of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Amount Put to Tender: Rs. 3, 20,345.00

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the SI. no. 08 of the above noted e-NIT is hereby cancelled and fresh tender will be invited very shortly.

Executive Engineer
Basirhat Irrigation Division



# Office of the Executive Engineer Basirhat Irrigation Division

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt: N-24 Paraganas, West Bengal.

Email: basirhatirrigation@gmail.com

Phone: 03217-265258

#### CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

e-NIT No -: WBIWD/EE/BID/NIT-37(e)/2018-19, SI No. -09

**Tender ID no** – 2019\_IWD\_215144\_9

Name of Work: M/R to Sarkar Gheri Sluice at Mouza: Boyermai, G.P. Nazat-II, Block- Sandeshkhali-I and repair to Sundarban embankment for a length of 100.0 meter on the left bank of River Bidyadhari under Chaital Section of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Amount Put to Tender: Rs. 5, 11,572.00

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the SI. no. 09 of the above noted e-NIT is hereby cancelled and fresh tender will be invited very shortly.

Executive Engineer

Basirhat Irrigation Division



#### Office of the Executive Engineer

**Basirhat Irrigation Division** 

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt: N-24 Paraganas, West Bengal.

Email: basirhatirrigation@gmail.com

Phone: 03217-265258

#### CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

e-NIT No -: WBIWD/EE/BID/NIT-37(e)/2018-19, SI No. -10

Tender ID no - 2019\_IWD\_215144\_10

Name of Work: M/R to Sikari Gheri Sluice, Bantala Sluice at Mouza: Nazat, G.P. Nazat-II, Block-Sandeshkhali and repair to Sundarban embankment for a length of 120 meter on the left bank of River Bidyadhari Under Chaital section of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Amount Put to Tender: Rs. 3, 54,883.00

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the SI. no. 10 of the above noted e-NIT is hereby cancelled and fresh tender will be invited very shortly.

Executive/Engineer
Basirhat Irrigation Division



#### GOVERNMENT OF

#### Office of the Executive Engineer **Basirhat Irrigation Division**

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt: N-24 Paraganas, West Bengal.

Email: basirhatirrigation@gmail.com

Phone: 03217-265258 

#### CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

e-NIT No -: WBIWD/EE/BID/NIT-37(e)/2018-19, SI No. -11

Tender ID no - 2019\_IWD\_215144\_11

Name of Work: M/R to Bamanpukur Sluice at Mouza : Bamanpukur, Block- Minakhan and repair to Sundarban embankment for a length of 90 meter on the right bank of River Bidyadhari under Chaital section of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.

Amount Put to Tender: Rs. 5, 25,377.00

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the Sl. no. 11 of the above noted e-NIT is hereby cancelled and fresh tender will be invited very shortly.

Basirhat Irrigation Division